
Buttermilk Fried Chicken
Choice of Buffalo or Korean BBQ sauce (GF)

Pan Fried Garlic King Prawns
Ciabatta for mopping (GF Available )

Creamy Stilton Mushrooms
Toasted Ciabatta (V, GF Available)

Onion Bhaji
Spiced Mango Chutney (V, VG, GF)

Pulled Pork Carnitas Tacos
Cajun Peppers, Sautéed Onions

Todays Soup
Warm Ciabatta, Butter (V, GF Available)

Nduja & Chorizo Croquettes 
Burnt Butter Yoghurt

Pork Cubano
Pulled Pork, Ham, Gherkins, American 
Mustard, Cheese

Cacklebean Egg & Dijon Mayo
Cress, Rocket (V)

Breads & Oils 
Mixed Marinated Olives, Olive Oil, Balsamic 
Vinegar (V, VG, GF Available)

Bar Platter 
Buttermilk Chicken, Onion Bhaji, Lashford
Sausage, Nachos, Onion Rings, Cheesy Garlic 
Bread, Curry Ketchup

Large Buttermilk Fried Chicken
Choice of Buffalo or Korean BBQ sauce

Homecut Loaded Nachos 
Salsa, Guacamole, Sour Cream (V)
Add Pulled BBQ Pork £3

Baked Camembert 
Ale & Onion Chutney, Ciabatta 

Homemade Fish Finger Sandwich
Tartare Sauce

Fajita Chicken Ciabatta
Cajun Peppers, Onions, Guacamole

Small plates

Sandwiches
(Available midday – 5pm)

£8

£9

£7.5

£6.75

£8.25

£6.5

£7.5

£11.5

£10

£6

£16.5

£13

£11.5

£13.5

£11

£12

All Sandwiches are served with Fries

Sharing

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) Gluten Free (N) Contains nuts
All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten & other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all 
ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information for food & drink is available, upon 
request.

The why not inn, The ridgeway. Astwood bank, redditch

salads

Crispy Chilli Beef Salad Vegetable Ribbons, Asian Slaw (GF)

Roasted Pear & Candied Walnut Salad Blue Cheese (V, GF, N)

£14

£12



Home Roasted Ham  Cacklebean Eggs, Fat Chips (GF)

Beer Battered Fish & Chips Tartare Sauce, Pea Puree

Lashford Apple & Leek Sausages & Mash Rich Onion Gravy, Parsnip Crisps

Today’s Shortcrust Pastry Pie Fat Chips, Greens, Rich Gravy

Ribeye Steak Whipped Garlic Butter, Fat Chips, Stuffed Mushroom, Watercress (GF)

Add Peppercorn Sauce £2.5 | Add Mushroom & Stilton Sauce £2.5

The Dirty Bird Southern Fried Chicken, Mac & Cheese Fritter, Crispy Bacon, American Cheese, 
Ranch Dressing, Lettuce, Red Onion, Tomato, Fries

Why Not Burger Beef Patty, Crispy Bacon, Cheddar, Burger Sauce, Slaw, Fries

Be Kind Burger Double Plant Based Patties, Vegan Cheese, Onion Rings, BBQ Sauce (V, VG)

Pub Classics

£13

£15

£13

£15

£23

£15

£14.5

£15

Mashed Potatoes (V, GF)
Cheesy Garlic Bread (V)
Side Salad (V, VG)
Buttered Mixed Greens (V, GF)
Roasted Root Vegetables (V, GF)

Parmentier Potatoes (V, VG)
Chips (V, VG) 
Onion Rings (V)
Halloumi Fries (GF, V)

Sides

£3.5
.

£4.5
£3.5

£4
£4

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) Gluten Free (N) Contains nuts
All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten & other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all 
ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information for food & drink is available, upon 
request.

£4
£3.5

£4
£6

Pork Saltimboca Sautéed Garlic Potatoes, Crispy Sage, Madeira Sauce (GF)

Slow Cooked Lamb Shank Mash, Roasted Root Vegetables, Minted Gravy (GF)

Stuffed Chicken Ballotine Mushroom, Garlic & Thyme, Celeriac Purée, Carrots (GF)

Four Cheese Ravioli Roasted Squash, Crispy Sage, Toasted Hazelnuts, 
Sage Butter Sauce (V,N)

Pan Fried Seabass Parmentier Potatoes, Romesco Sauce,  Watercress (GF, N)

£15

£23

£16

£13.5

£16

Mains

Burgers
(GF Buns Available)



Nutella Bread & Butter Pudding
Choice of Custard, Cream or Ice Cream (V, N)

Banoffee Cheesecake (V)

Churros Cinnamon Sugar, Chocolate Dipping Sauce (V)

Autumn Fruit Crumble Choice of Custard, Cream or Ice Cream (V)

Vanilla Brûlée Shortbread biscuits (V)

Henley’s Sorbets Sicilian Lemon & Raspberry (V, VG, GF) 

Selection of Henley’s Ice Creams (V)

Affogato Vanilla Ice Cream, Espresso Shot (V, N)

desserts

Coffee, teas & hot drinks

Espresso

Americano

Latte

Cappuccino

Hot Chocolate

Selection of Teas

£7.25

£7.25

£7

£7

£7.25

£6

£6

£5

£3.2

£3.5

£2.5

£2.2

£3.2

£3.2

Irish Coffee

Baileys Hot Chocolate

Floater Coffee

£6

£5.50

£4

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) Gluten Free (N) Contains nuts
All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten & other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all 
ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information for food & drink is available, upon 
request.

The why not inn, The ridgeway. Astwood bank, redditch



Mains £6.99

Ham, Egg & Chips

Build Your Own Fajitas 
with Chicken, Vegetable Sticks & Cheese

Sausage & Mash
choose Peas, Beans or Salad

Fish Goujons & Chips 
choose Peas, Beans or Salad

Cheeseburger & Chips
choose Peas, Beans or Salad

Kid’s Roast (Sunday only)

Add a Dessert £3

Ice Cream & Wafer (V)

Chocolate Dipping Pot Fresh Fruit & Marshmallows (V)

Fruit Crumble (V)

Churros Chocolate Dipping Sauce (N, V)

Children’s Menu

The why not inn, The ridgeway. Astwood bank, redditch



Todays Soup
Warm Ciabatta, Butter (V, GF Available )

Nduja & Chorizo Croquettes 
Burnt Butter Yoghurt

Buttermilk Fried Chicken
Choice of Buffalo or Korean BBQ sauce

Creamy Stilton Mushrooms
Toasted Ciabatta (V, VG, GF Available)

Starters

Sunday Menu 
2 Courses - £20  |  3 Courses - £25

Roasts

Gammon & Beef 
(£2 supplement)

Roast Beef
Horseradish                           

Roast Chicken Supreme
Stuffing & Pigs in Blankets

mains
Roasted Pear & Candied Walnut Salad Blue 
Cheese (V, GF, N)

Slow Cooked Lamb Shank Mash, Roasted 
Root Vegetables, Minted Gravy (GF)
£7 supplement

The Why Not Beef Burger, Bacon,
Cheddar with Burger Sauce, Fries & Slaw

Pan Fried Seabass Parmentier Potatoes, 
Romesco Sauce & Watercress (GF, N)

Creamy Mushroom Tagliatelle (V, VG)

Creamy Leeks, Cabbage & Peas (V, GF)      £4
Roasted Seasonal Vegetables (V, GF)           £4
Mashed Potatoes (V, GF)                               £4

Stuffing & Pigs in Blankets                   £5
Extra Yorkshire Pudding (V)           .50p 

Extra sides

Desserts
Henley’s Sorbets Sicilian Lemon & Raspberry 
(V, VG, GF) 

Churros Cinnamon Sugar, Chocolate Dipping 
Sauce (V)

Affogato Vanilla Ice Cream, Espresso Shot (V, 
N)

Nutella Bread & Butter Pudding
Choice of Custard, Cream or Ice Cream (V, N)

Banoffee Cheesecake (V)

Selection of Henley’s Ice Creams (V)

Autumn Fruit Crumble Choice of 
Custard/Cream/Ice Cream (V)

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) Gluten Free (N) Contains nuts
All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten & other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not 
include all ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information for food & 
drink is available, upon request.

The why not inn, The ridgeway. Astwood bank, redditch

All our roasts are served with Yorkshire
Pudding, Roasted Seasonal Vegetables,
Braised Red Cabbage, Roast Potatoes,
Buttered Greens & Cauliflower Cheese.

Roast Gammon

Lentil & Cashew Nut Roast 
(V, VG, N)


