

SMALL PLATES

Buttermilk Fried Chicken Choice of Buffalo or Korean BBQ sauce (GF)	£8	Breads & Oils Mixed Marinated Olives, Olive Oil, Balsamic Vinegar (V, VG, GF Available)	£6
Pan Fried Garlic King Prawns	£9	,	
Ciabatta for mopping (GF Available)		SHARING	
Creamy Stilton Mushrooms Toasted Ciabatta (V, GF Available)	£7.5	Bar Platter Buttermilk Chicken, Onion Bhaji, Lashford Sausage, Nachos, Onion Rings, Cheesy Garlio	£16.5
Onion Bhaji Spiced Mango Chutney (V, VG, GF)	£6.75	Bread, Curry Ketchup	
7 7 7 7		Large Buttermilk Fried Chicken	£13
Pulled Pork Carnitas Tacos Cajun Peppers, Sautéed Onions	£8.25	Choice of Buffalo or Korean BBQ sauce	
		Homecut Loaded Nachos	£11.5
Todays Soup Warm Ciabatta, Butter (V, GF Available)	£6.5	Salsa, Guacamole, Sour Cream (V) Add Pulled BBQ Pork £3	211.0
Nduja & Chorizo Croquettes Burnt Butter Yoghurt	£7.5	Baked Camembert Ale & Onion Chutney, Ciabatta	£13.5

SANDWICHES

(Available midday – 5pm)

Pork Cubano Pulled Pork, Ham, Gherkins, American Mustard, Cheese	£11.5	Homemade Fish Finger Sandwich Tartare Sauce	£11
Cacklebean Egg & Dijon Mayo Cress, Rocket (V)	£10	Fajita Chicken Ciabatta Cajun Peppers, Onions, Guacamole	£12

All Sandwiches are served with Fries

SALADS

Crispy Chilli Beef Salad Vegetable Ribbons, Asian Slaw (GF)	£14
Roasted Pear & Candied Walnut Salad Blue Cheese (V, GF, N)	£12

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) Gluten Free (N) Contains nuts
All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten & other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information for food & drink is available, upon request.

PUB CLASSICS

Home Roasted Ham Cacklebean Eggs, Fat Chips (GF)	£13	
Beer Battered Fish & Chips Tartare Sauce, Pea Puree	£15	
Lashford Apple & Leek Sausages & Mash Rich Onion Gravy, Parsnip Crisps	£13	
Today's Shortcrust Pastry Pie Fat Chips, Greens, Rich Gravy		
Ribeye Steak Whipped Garlic Butter, Fat Chips, Stuffed Mushroom, Watercress (GF)		
Add Peppercorn Sauce £2.5 Add Mushroom & Stilton Sauce £2.5		

BURGERS

(GF Buns Available)

The Dirty Bird Southern Fried Chicken, Mac & Cheese Fritter, Crispy Bacon, American Cheese, Ranch Dressing, Lettuce, Red Onion, Tomato, Fries	£15
Why Not Burger Beef Patty, Crispy Bacon, Cheddar, Burger Sauce, Slaw, Fries	£14.5
Be Kind Burger Double Plant Based Patties, Vegan Cheese, Onion Rings, BBQ Sauce (V, VG)	£15

MAINS

Pork Saltimboca Sautéed Garlic Potatoes, Crispy Sage, Madeira Sauce (GF)	£15
Slow Cooked Lamb Shank Mash, Roasted Root Vegetables, Minted Gravy (GF)	£23
Stuffed Chicken Ballotine Mushroom, Garlic & Thyme, Celeriac Purée, Carrots (GF)	£16
Four Cheese Ravioli R oasted Squash, Crispy Sage, Toasted Hazelnuts, Sage Butter Sauce (V,N)	£13.5
Pan Fried Seabass Parmentier Potatoes, Romesco Sauce, Watercress (GF, N)	£16

SIDES

Mashed Potatoes (V, GF)	£3.5	Parmentier Potatoes (V, VG)	£4
Cheesy Garlic Bread (V)	£4.5	Chips (V, VG)	£3.5
Side Salad (V, VG)	£3.5	Onion Rings (V)	£4
Buttered Mixed Greens (V, GF)	£4	Halloumi Fries (GF, V)	£6
Roasted Root Vegetables (V, GF)	£4		



DESSERTS

Nutella Bread & Butter Pudding Choice of Custard, Cream or Ice Cream (V, N)	£7.25
Banoffee Cheesecake (V)	£7.25
Churros Cinnamon Sugar, Chocolate Dipping Sauce (V)	£7
Autumn Fruit Crumble Choice of Custard, Cream or Ice Cream (V)	£7
Vanilla Brûlée Shortbread biscuits (V)	£7.25
Henley's Sorbets Sicilian Lemon & Raspberry (V, VG, GF)	£6
Selection of Henley's Ice Creams (V)	£6
Affogato Vanilla Ice Cream, Espresso Shot (V, N)	£5

COFFEE, TEAS & HOT DRINKS

Espresso	£2.2	Cappuccino	£3.2	Irish Coffee	£6
Americano	£3.2	Hot Chocolate	£3.5	Baileys Hot Chocolate	£5.50
Latte	£3.2	Selection of Teas	£2.5	Floater Coffee	£4

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) Gluten Free (N) Contains nuts
All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten & other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information for food & drink is available, upon request.



CHILDREN'S MENU MAINS £6.99

Ham, Egg & Chips

Build Your Own Fajitas with Chicken, Vegetable Sticks & Cheese

Sausage & Mash choose Peas, Beans or Salad

Fish Goujons & Chips choose Peas, Beans or Salad

Cheeseburger & Chips choose Peas, Beans or Salad

Kid's Roast (Sunday only)

ADD A DESSERT £3

Ice Cream & Wafer (V)

Chocolate Dipping Pot Fresh Fruit & Marshmallows (V)

Fruit Crumble (V)

Churros Chocolate Dipping Sauce (N, V)



SUNDAY MENU

2 Courses - £20 | 3 Courses - £25

Buttermilk Fried Chicken

STARTERS

Todays Soup

Warm Ciabatta, Butter (V, GF Available)

Creamy Stilton Mushrooms

Toasted Ciabatta (V, VG, GF Available)

Choice of Buffalo or Korean BBQ sauce

Nduja & Chorizo Croquettes

Burnt Butter Yoghurt

ROASTS

Gammon & Beef (£2 supplement)

Roast Beef Horseradish

Roast Chicken Supreme Stuffing & Pigs in Blankets Roast Gammon

Lentil & Cashew Nut Roast (V, VG, N)

All our roasts are served with Yorkshire Pudding, Roasted Seasonal Vegetables, Braised Red Cabbage, Roast Potatoes, Buttered Greens & Cauliflower Cheese.

MAINS

The Why Not Beef Burger, Bacon, Cheddar with Burger Sauce, Fries & Slaw

Pan Fried Seabass Parmentier Potatoes, Romesco Sauce & Watercress (GF, N)

Creamy Mushroom Tagliatelle (V, VG)

Roasted Pear & Candied Walnut Salad Blue Cheese (V, GF, N)

Slow Cooked Lamb Shank Mash, Roasted Root Vegetables, Minted Gravy (GF) £7 supplement

EXTRA SIDES

Creamy Leeks, Cabbage & Peas (V, GF) Roasted Seasonal Vegetables (V, GF) Mashed Potatoes (V, GF)

£4 £4 £4

Stuffing & Pigs in Blankets Extra Yorkshire Pudding (V)

£5 .50p

DESSERTS

Nutella Bread & Butter Pudding

Choice of Custard, Cream or Ice Cream (V, N)

Henley's Sorbets Sicilian Lemon & Raspberry (V, VG, GF)

Banoffee Cheesecake (V)

Churros Cinnamon Sugar, Chocolate Dipping Sauce (V)

Selection of Henley's Ice Creams (V)

Affogato Vanilla Ice Cream, Espresso Shot (V,

Autumn Fruit Crumble Choice of

Custard/Cream/Ice Cream (V)

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) Gluten Free (N) Contains nuts
All our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten & other allergens are present. Our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have a food allergy or intolerance, please let us know before ordering. Full allergen information for food & drink is available, upon request.